JONES

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:
BRAID
Born:
Died:

Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Jones
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Ingram
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Jones
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Jones
Born:
Died:
Buried:

JP0022

Robert John

c 1869 Islington, England
4 Jun 1944 (75) New Plymouth, NZ
Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ
John Robert 1846 - 1884 Bolton St
Susannah Ovens 1844 - 1918 Karori
6 Jun 1893
Jesse
6 Jun 1872 Dunedin, NZ
6 Sep 1945 (73) New Plymouth, NZ
Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ
David Cuthbert 1842 - 1890 Bolton St
Amelia Mary Kelly 1842 -

Returned to Liverpool

Lilian Amelia
17 Nov 1893 Wellington, NZ
20 Jul 1962 (69) New Plymouth, NZ
Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

31 May 1916

Horace Charles
27 Mar 1893
5 Feb 1965 (72)
Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Robert Cuthbert

6 Oct 1895 Wellington, NZ
24 Mar 1919 (24) Inglewood, NZ
Inglewood, NZ, cemetery

Ruby Evelyn
12 Jul 1898 Wellington, NZ
2 Mar 1944 (46) Hamilton, NZ

Hamilton East cemetery, Hamilton, NZ



Married:

Jones
Born:
Died:
Buried:

9 Jun 1920

Alfred Beetham
7 Aug 1894
23 Feb 1980 (86)
Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ
WW1, Driver/Military, Army Service Corp

Married: (2"%)

?
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Jones
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Murray
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Jones
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Thorp
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Jones
Born:
Died:
Buried:

JP0022

Margaret Ellen
6 Sep 1917
30 Mar 2008
Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Cyrill Alison
17 Mar 1903 Wellington, NZ
16 May 1953 (50) Whangarei, NZ

Maunu cemetery, Whangarei, NZ
28 Jan 1931

Margery Esther
9 Jan 1905
1 Sep 1998 (93)
Maunu cemetery, Whangarei, NZ, cremated

Rosa Olive
26 Mar 1911 New Plymouth, NZ
13 Feb 2008 (97) Nelson, NZ

Marsden Valley cemetery, Nelson, NZ
18 Sep 1935

Henry John George
24 Oct 1913
8 Apr 1983 (70)
Marsden Valley cemetery, Nelson, NZ

Gladys Minna
24 May 1914 Stratford, NZ
1 Jan 1971 (57) New Plymouth, NZ

Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ, cremated



Married: 16 Dec 1935

Williams Frederick Bushell

Born: 21 Oct 1910

Died: 15 Aug 1958 (48)

Buried: Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Married: (2"9)

? Valerie Dawn
Born: 16 Aug 1936

Died: 22 Sep 2018

Buried:

Property:

Robert J:

Railway Block 6, Lot 128 1906 - 1910
Jessie:
Railway Block 6, Lot 128 1911

Notes:

On 1905 unofficial census for township petition (shown as a
plumber with 8 people in total & two buildings — one of which may

have been YMCA.

Electoral Rolls:

Robert Jessie
1893 Wellington Seaman
1896 Wellington Seaman Wellington
1897 Wellington Seaman Wellington
1899 Wellington Plumber Wellington
1900 Wellington Plumber Wellington
1902 Levin Plumber Levin
1903 Levin Plumber Levin
1905 Levin Plumber Levin
1911 Levin Plumber Levin
1914 Kaimata Farmer Kaimata
1919 Kaimata Farmer Kaimata

JP0022

Part 521-525 Queens St

Part 521-525 Queens St

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943

1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1928
1931
1935
1938
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963

1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1949
1954

1963
1966
1969

JP0022

Teriki

New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth

Horace

Levin

Levin

Queen St
Queen St
Queen St
Manaia
Manaia
Manaia
Manaia

New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth

Alfred
Urenui
Teriki
Okoke
Okoke
Okoke
Okoke
Matangi
Hamilton
Hamilton
Taupiri
Taupiri

Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Farmer

Plumber
Plumber
Plumber
Plumber
Plumber
Plumber
Plumber

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Retired
Retired
Retired

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Factory Hand
Factory Hand

Assurance Agent
Assurance Agent

Linesman
Linesman
Retired

Teriki
N P
N P
N P
N P
N P
N P
N P

Lillian

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Manaia
Manaia
Manaia
Manaia
N P

N P

N P

N P

N P

N P

Ruby
Teriki
Teriki
Okoke
Okoke
Okoke
Okoke
Matangi
Hamilton
Hamilton

Margaret
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married



1972
1975
1978

1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981

1931

JP0022

Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Cyril

Whangarei
Whangarei
Whangarei
Whangarei
Whangarei
Whangarei
Whangarei
Whangarei
Whangarei

Henry
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson

Frederick
New Plymouth

Retired
Retired
Retired

Linesman
Linesman
Linesman
Linesman
Linesman
Linesman
Linesman
Linesman
Linesman

Joiner
Joiner
Joiner
Joiner
Joiner
Carpenter
Carpenter
Builder
Builder
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Retired
Retired

Joiner

Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Margery

Whangarei
Whangarei
Whangarei
Whangarei
Whangarei
Whangarei
Whangarei
Whangarei
Whangarei
Whangarei
Whangarei
Whangarei
Whangarei
Whangarei
Whangarei
Whangarei
Whangarei

Rosa
NP
NP
NP
NP
NP
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson

Gladys

Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1969

1949
1954
1957

JP0022

Auckland

New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth

New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth

Joiner
Joiner
Joiner
Joiner
Joiner

Joiner
Joiner
Co Manager

N P
N P
N P
N P
Petone
Petone
Petone
N P

Valerie

N P

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Cashier
Secretary

Married



