JONES Robert John

Born: c 1869 Islington, England Died: 4 Jun 1944 (75) New Plymouth, NZ

Buried: Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Father: John Robert 1846 – 1884 Bolton St Mother: Susannah Ovens 1844 – 1918 Karori

Married: 6 Jun 1893

BRAID Jesse

Born: 6 Jun 1872 Dunedin, NZ

Died: 6 Sep 1945 (73) New Plymouth, NZ

Buried: Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Father: David Cuthbert 1842 – 1890 Bolton St

Mother: Amelia Mary Kelly 1842 -

Returned to Liverpool

Children:

Jones Lilian Amelia

Born: 17 Nov 1893 Wellington, NZ Died: 20 Jul 1962 (69) New Plymouth, NZ

Buried: Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Married: 31 May 1916

Ingram Horace Charles

Born: 27 Mar 1893 Died: 5 Feb 1965 (72)

Buried: Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Jones Robert Cuthbert

Born: 6 Oct 1895 Wellington, NZ Died: 24 Mar 1919 (24) Inglewood, NZ

Buried: Inglewood, NZ, cemetery

Jones Ruby Evelyn

Born: 12 Jul 1898 Wellington, NZ
Died: 2 Mar 1944 (46) Hamilton, NZ
Buried: Hamilton East cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Married: 9 Jun 1920

Jones Alfred Beetham

Born: 7 Aug 1894

Died: 23 Feb 1980 (86)

Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

WW1, Driver/Military, Army Service Corp

Married: (2nd)

? Margaret Ellen

Born: 6 Sep 1917 Died: 30 Mar 2008

Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Jones Cyrill Alison

Born: 17 Mar 1903 Wellington, NZ Died: 16 May 1953 (50) Whangarei, NZ

Buried: Maunu cemetery, Whangarei, NZ

Married: 28 Jan 1931

Murray Margery Esther

Born: 9 Jan 1905 Died: 1 Sep 1998 (93)

Buried: Maunu cemetery, Whangarei, NZ, cremated

Jones Rosa Olive

Born: 26 Mar 1911 New Plymouth, NZ

Died: 13 Feb 2008 (97) Nelson, NZ Buried: Marsden Valley cemetery, Nelson, NZ

Married: 18 Sep 1935

Thorp Henry John George

Born: 24 Oct 1913 Died: 8 Apr 1983 (70)

Buried: Marsden Valley cemetery, Nelson, NZ

Jones Gladys Minna

Born: 24 May 1914 Stratford, NZ

Died: 1 Jan 1971 (57) New Plymouth, NZ Buried: Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ, cremated

Married: 16 Dec 1935

Williams Frederick Bushell

Born: 21 Oct 1910

Died: 15 Aug 1958 (48)

Buried: Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Married: (2nd)

? Valerie Dawn

Born: 16 Aug 1936 Died: 22 Sep 2018

Buried:

Property:

Robert J:

Railway Block 6, Lot 128 1906 – 1910 Part 521-525 Queens St

Jessie:

Railway Block 6, Lot 128 1911 Part 521-525 Queens St

Notes:

On 1905 unofficial census for township petition (shown as a plumber with 8 people in total & two buildings – one of which may have been YMCA.

Electoral Rolls:

	Robert		Jessie	
1893	Wellington	Seaman		
1896	Wellington	Seaman	Wellington	Married
1897	Wellington	Seaman	Wellington	Married
1899	Wellington	Plumber	Wellington	Married
1900	Wellington	Plumber	Wellington	Married
1902	Levin	Plumber	Levin	Married
1903	Levin	Plumber	Levin	Married
1905	Levin	Plumber	Levin	Married
1911	Levin	Plumber	Levin	Married
1914	Kaimata	Farmer	Kaimata	Married
1919	Kaimata	Farmer	Kaimata	Married

1922	Teriki	Farmer	Teriki	Married
1925	New Plymouth	Plumber	ΝP	Married
1928	New Plymouth	Plumber	ΝP	Married
1931	New Plymouth	Plumber	N P	Married
1935	New Plymouth	Plumber	N P	Married
1938	New Plymouth	Plumber	N P	Married
1941	New Plymouth	Plumber	N P	Married
1941	New Plymouth	Plumber	N P	Married
1943	New Flyilloutii	Fluilibei	IN F	Marrieu
	Hawasa		1:11:	
1014	Horace	Fa	Lillian	
1914	Levin	Farmer	Laute	M = = = =
1919	Levin	Farmer	Levin 	Married
1922	Queen St	Farmer -	Levin	Married
1925	Queen St	Farmer	Levin	Married
1928	Queen St	Farmer	Levin	Married
1928	Manaia	Farmer	Manaia	Married
1931	Manaia	Farmer	Manaia	Married
1935	Manaia	Farmer	Manaia	Married
1938	Manaia	Farmer	Manaia	Married
1943	New Plymouth	Labourer	ΝP	Married
1946	New Plymouth	Labourer	ΝP	Married
1949	New Plymouth	Labourer	ΝP	Married
1954	New Plymouth	Labourer	ΝP	Married
1957	New Plymouth	Retired	ΝP	Married
1960	New Plymouth	Retired	ΝP	Married
1963	New Plymouth	Retired		
	Alfred		Ruby	
1919	Urenui	Farmer	Teriki	Spinster
1922	Teriki	Farmer	Teriki	Married
1925	Okoke	Farmer	Okoke	Married
1928	Okoke	Farmer	Okoke	Married
1931	Okoke	Farmer	Okoke	Married
1935	Okoke	Farmer	Okoke	Married
1938	Matangi	Farmer	Matangi	Married
1941	Hamilton	Factory Hand	Hamilton	Married
1943	Hamilton	Factory Hand	Hamilton	Married
1949	Taupiri	Assurance Agent		
1954	Taupiri	Assurance Agent		
			-	
1065			Margaret	
1963	Hamilton	Linesman	Hamilton	Married
1966	Hamilton	Linesman	Hamilton	Married
1969	Hamilton	Retired	Hamilton	Married

1972 1975 1978	Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton	Retired Retired Retired	Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton	Married Married Married
1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1978 1978	Cyril Whangarei Whangarei Whangarei Whangarei Whangarei Whangarei Whangarei Whangarei Whangarei	Linesman Linesman Linesman Linesman Linesman Linesman Linesman Linesman Linesman	Margery Whangarei	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow
1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1975 1978 1981	Henry New Plymouth New Plymouth New Plymouth New Plymouth New Plymouth Nelson	Joiner Joiner Joiner Joiner Joiner Carpenter Carpenter Builder Builder Carpenter	Rosa N P N P N P N P N P Nelson	Spinster Married
1931	Frederick New Plymouth	Joiner	Gladys	

1935	Auckland	Joiner		
1938	New Plymouth	Joiner	ΝP	Married
1941	New Plymouth	Joiner	ΝP	Married
1943	New Plymouth	Joiner	ΝP	Married
1946	New Plymouth	Joiner	ΝP	Married
1949			Petone	Married
1954			Petone	Married
1957			Petone	Cashier
1969			ΝP	Secretary
			Valerie	
1949	New Plymouth	Joiner		
1954	New Plymouth	Joiner		
1957	New Plymouth	Co Manager	ΝP	Married